S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 6452-6471/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2013 in DBCWP Nos. 7026-7030, 7116, 7237-7239, 7325-7330 and 7606-7610/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHASN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 1-20 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6923-6936 of 2014

IA Nos. 1-14 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

1 of 2

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order for a period of three months from today.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

2 of 2