

Item No.28 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12471-12490/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12447-12460/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16792-16806/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16821-16840/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16842-16850/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16852-16871/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16874-16888/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20855-20864/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20865-20874/2014

Office Report)

Item No.28 2

SLP(C) No. 20875-20881/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20882/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20885-20897/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20898-20903/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20904-20908/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20909-20913/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20914-20919/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20920-20925/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20926-20930/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20932-20937/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22190-22194/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26914-26918/2014

Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Item No.28 3

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Arun S. Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Lalitendu Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Katara, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Item No.28 4

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is deemed complete in all the matters numbered above.
All the respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit shall
within a period of four weeks file the same.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Ld. Counsel has stated that the
petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him.
The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the
copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks time
and file proof. The said Counsel shall also file the Counter
Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.
List again on 16.9. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG