## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 488-492/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 5451/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6462/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6828/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6837/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 8785/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 493/2015

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 494/2015

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, let service be effected through dasti on unserved respondents.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER