

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12471-12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 119459/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119460/2018 IN S.L.P. (C) NO.
16842 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16821-16840/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16792-16806/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16852-16871/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16874-16888/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 12447-12460/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16842-16850/2014 (XV)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 119459/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119460/2018 IN S.L.P. (C) NO.
16842 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

SLP(C) No. 20885-20897/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20904-20908/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20865-20874/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20875-20881/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20855-20864/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20898-20903/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20882/2014 (XV)

..... 2

SLP(C) No. 26914-26918/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20932-20937/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20914-20919/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20920-20925/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20909-20913/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20926-20930/2014 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 22190-22194/2014 (XV)

Date : 22-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Choubey, Adv.
Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, AOR
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

..... 3

Mr.Manish Kumar Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms.Veena Rattan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr.Pankaj Kr.Singh,Adv.
Mr.Manindra Dubey,Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the meantime, the respondents, who have not filed the counter affidavit, may file it within four weeks as a last chance.

Mr.Saurav Ray,Advocate on behalf of Ms.Shobha Gupta, Advocate submits that counter affidavit filed in SLP© No.12472/2014 may be treated in SLP© Nos.16876, 16877, 16878, 16880,16883/2014 and SLP(C) No.20894 & 20893/2014 also.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar

SB