## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).488-492/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2013 in CWP No. 5451/2013 19-08-2013 in CWP No. 6462/2013 19-08-2013 in CWP No. 6828/2013 19-08-2013 in CWP No. 6837/2013 19-08-2013 in CWP No. 8785/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 493/2015 (XV)

Date: 07-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Chitrangada Rashtervara, Adv.

Vaidruti Mishra, Adv. Damodar Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Singh Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)...CC 6452-71 of 2014.

Pleadings be completed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR